Ocument Number Only		PILED DIVISION OF CORP 99 SEP 17 AM
CT Corporation System Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street Address Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850)222-1092 City State Zip Phone CORPORATION(S) NAME		
() Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Wi	
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation	() Other DCC Filing () Change of RA. () File Name () CUS
Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	
	() Call if Problem	n () After 4:30
() Call When Ready	() Will Wait	義 Pick Up
() Call When Ready ★} Walk In	() Will Wait	
() Call When Ready	() Will Wait	Pick Up Please Return Extra Copies File Stamped To:

CR2E031 (1-89)

ъ з



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 17, 1999

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN; JEFFREY BUTTERFIELD

SUBJECT: ENTENTE INVESTMENT, L.C. Ref. Number: W99000021455

We have received your document for ENTENTE INVESTMENT, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain the entity's complete mailing address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist_ ATTN: 1 pucce Back DAT THANKS

Ī

Letter Number: 699A00045829

5

SEP

20

2 ထ္ ទទ エ

m \bigcirc

П

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ENTENTE INVESTMENT, L.C.

The undersigned members adopt the following Articles of Organization pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

ARTICLE I

NAME OF COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is Entente Investment, L.C. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

PERIOD OF DURATION

The Company shall terminate on December 31, 2049.

ARTICLE III

AM II:

8

ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the Company's principal office is 950 South Miami Avenue, Suite 103, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and address of the Company's initial registered agent and registered office is CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.

ARTICLE V

REQUIREMENTS FOR ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Persons may be admitted to the Company as additional members upon the approval of all of the members.

ARTICLE VI RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, dissolution or bankruptcy of a member, or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the membership of a member in the Company, the existence and business of the Company shall be continued by the remaining members without the necessity for the consent or vote of the remaining members.

ARTICLE VII MANAGEMENT

The Company will be managed by the members of the Company in accordance with the Company's regulations. The names and addresses of the Company's managing members are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

William D. Pruitt

Thomas G. Richardson

Suite 103 Miami, Florida 33131

950 South Miami Avenue

- ADDRESS

950 South Miami Avenue Suite 103 Miami, Florida 33131

Augusto L. Vidaurreta

950 South Miami Avenue Suite 103 Miami, Florida 33131

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS HAVE EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ON THIS <u>10</u> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1999.

William D. Pruitt Thomas G. Richardson

Augusto L. Vidaurreta

MIAMI/BALOGA/1075320/n1q0011.DOC/9/10/99

2

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: _______ Entente Investment, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

C T Corporation System

(Name)

1200 S. Pine Island Road (P.O. Box not acceptable)

Plantation, FL 33324 (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature) BABARA A. BURKE SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECRETARY 9-16-99

(Date)

FILING FEE: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

MIAMI/BALOGA/1075463/n1tz011.DOC/9/10/99

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Entente Investment, L.C. deposes and says:

- 1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members
- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) as of formation is \$100,000.
- 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) as of formation is \$0. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.
- 4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$100,000. This total includes the amounts from 2 and 3 above.
- 5) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to the contributed by member(s) is \$100,000. This total includes the amounts from 2, 3 and 4 above.

William D. Pruitt, Member

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILING FEE: \$250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

3

MIAMI/BALOGA/1075320/n1q0011.DOC/9/10/99